#### 900230616 08/08/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nearby Buddy LLC		12/02/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grindr LLC
Street Address:	6725 W. Sunset Blvd, Suite 430
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90028
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3806576	GRINDR
Registration Number:	3873295	GRINDR
Registration Number:	3873600	
Registration Number:	3817133	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

310.776.6696 Phone: ken@grindr.com Email: Correspondent Name: Ken Priore

Address Line 1: 6725 W Sunset Blvd, Suite 430 Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90028 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GRINDR

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0963

900230616

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	kenneth priore
Signature:	/kenpriore/
Date:	08/08/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Grindr Flled CA Docs#page1.tif source=Grindr Flled CA Docs#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0964



strengths statement of

## State of California Secretary of State

ENDORSED - FILED In the Office of the Searctary of State of the State of California

DEC 02 2010

# LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form.

	IMPORTANT - Read Instructions be			or Filing Use Only
1.	SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY	COMPANY	•
	200905010019	NEARBY BUDDY FINDER LLC		
3.	COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHER		ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY	be attached if
٥.	NECEBBARY.			
	A. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAM ABBREVIATIONS 'LLC' OR 'L.LC')	E (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS "LIMI	TED LIABILITY COMPANY," "LTD	I LIABILITY CO . OH THE
	GRINDR LLC			The second of the second
	B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	will be managed by (Check one):		
	ONE MANAGER MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMP	any member(6)		
	C. AMENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE ART	ricles of organization:		
	D. OTHER MATTERS TO BE INCLUDED A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOL	D IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SET FOR THE MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CONTROL OF IN THE EVENTS	ORTH ON BEPARATE ATT/ HANGE IN THE LATEST E THAT WILL CAUBE THE DIS	ACHED PAGES AND ARE MADE DATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED BEOLUTION.
	LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO SEE	VE OR ANT UNANGE III THE EVENT		
4.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:			
4.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:	MONTH	DAY	YEAR
4.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:	MONTH	DAY	YEAR
6.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:	MONTH	DAY	YEAR
	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:	MONTH	DAY	YEAR ON 18 MY ACY AND DEED.
6.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:  NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:  IT IS HERESY DECLARED THAT I AM THE	MONTH	DAY	YEAR
6.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:  NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:  IT IS HERESY DECLARED THAT I AM THE  /SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	MONTH	DAY	YEAR ON 18 MY ACY AND DEED.
6.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:  NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:  IT IS HERESY DECLARED THAT I AM THE  SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON  LOCAL SINKHAL. Manager	MONTH E PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY	YEAR ON 18 MY ACY AND DEED.
6.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:  NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:  IT IS HERESY DECLARED THAT I AM THE	MONTH E PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY	YEAR ON 18 MY ACY AND DEED.
6.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:  NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:  IT IS HERESY DECLARED THAT I AM THE  SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON  JOEL SIMKHAI, Manager  TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHOR	MONTH E PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY	YEAR ON 18 MY ACY AND DEED.
6.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:  NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:  IT IS HERESY DECLARED THAT I AM THE  SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON  JOEL SIMKHAI, Manager  TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHOR	MONTH E PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY	YEAR ON 18 MY ACY AND DEED.
6.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:  NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:  IT IS HERESY DECLARED THAT I AM THE  SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON  JOEL SIMKHAI, Manager  TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHOR  RETURN TO:  NAME  JOEL SIMKHAI	MONTH E PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY	YEAR ON 18 MY ACY AND DEED.
6.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:  NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:  IT IS HERESY DECLARED THAT I AM THE  SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON  JOEL SIMKHAI, MANAGER  TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHOR  RETURN TO:  NAME  JOEL SIMKHAI  GRINDR LLC	MONTH  E PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY	YEAR ON 18 MY ACY AND DEED.
6.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:  NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:  IT IS HERESY DECLARED THAT I AM THE  SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON  JOEL SIMKHAI, Manager  TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHOR  RETURN TO:  NAME  JOEL SIMKHAI  FIRM  ORINDR LLC  ADDRESS  8710 HOLLYWOOD HILL	MONTH  E PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY	YEAR ON 18 MY ACY AND DEED.
6.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:  NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:  IT IS HERESY DECLARED THAT I AM THE  SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON  JOEL SIMKHAI, MANAGET  TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHOR  RETURN TO:  NAME  JOEL SIMKHAI  FIRM  GRINDR LLC  ADDRESS  8710 HOLLYWOOD HILL  CITYISTATE  LOS ANGELES  CA	MONTH  E PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY	YEAR ON 18 MY ACY AND DEED.
6.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:  NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:  IT IS HERESY DECLARED THAT I AM THE  SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON  JOEL SIMKHAI, Manager  TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHOR  RETURN TO:  NAME  JOEL SIMKHAI  FIRM  ORINDR LLC  ADDRESS  8710 HOLLYWOOD HILL	MONTH  E PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY	YEAR ON 18 MY ACY AND DEED.
6.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:  NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:  IT IS HERESY DECLARED THAT I AM THE  SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON  JOEL SIMKHAI, MANAGET  TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHOR  RETURN TO:  NAME  JOEL SIMKHAI  FIRM  GRINDR LLC  ADDRESS  8710 HOLLYWOOD HILL  CITYISTATE  LOS ANGELES  CA	MONTH  PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY RUMBHT, WHICH EXECUTION  [2/ ( DATE	YEAR ON 18 MY ACY AND DEED.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0965

Land Control Control	

DEC 1 5 2010

Date:\_

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0966

**RECORDED: 08/08/2012**